### Lochearn Community Club, Inc. Membership Application

The undersigned applicant hereby applies for membership at Lochearn Community Club, Inc., and agrees, if accepted, to abide by all the rules, regulations, and bylaws of the club.

NAME	DOB		
STREET			
APT/SUITE #			
CITY	STATE		ZIP
HOME#	MOBILE#		
Would you like to receive text messages	from the pool?	Yes	No
EMAIL:		. 00	

**Co-Applicant** 

NAME		DOB
RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT:		
ADDRESS: MUST BE SAME AS APPLICANT		
HOME#	MOBILE#	
EMAIL		

### **Dependents**

	First & Last Name	DOB	relationship to applicant
			to applicant
#1			
#2			
#3			
#4			
#5			

All membership plans will ONLY include persons who are permanent members of your immediate household, living at the same address. MULTIPLE FAMILIES LIVING AT THE SAME ADDRESS MUST EACH APPLY SEPARATELY AS INDEPENDENT MEMBERSHIPS. Failure to do so will result in suspension or termination of membership. Proof of address is required. Additional fees will be determined if you have additional dependents or a resident summer guest.

# Lochearn Community Club, Inc. Membership Application

<u>Choose Membership Plan:</u> (Check one)	
☐ Family	
☐ Two person	
☐ Single	
☐ Senior single	
☐ Senior two person	
☐ August trial membership	
ayment: (Check one)	
☐ Cash	
☐ Check	
<ul><li>☐ Zelle: Lochearnswim@gmail.com (note: "membership" and the member name)</li><li>☐ Cash App: \$LochearnPool (note: "membership" and the member name)</li></ul>	
OTAL DUE: \$	
and agrees, if accepted, to abide by all the rules, regulations, and bylaws of the club. Failure to do so may result in suspension or termination of membership. In accordance with LCC bylaws, any member of the club may withdraw at any time, however there shall be no refund of the current year's dues.	Э
Applicant Signature:Date:	_
Vere you referred to us by a current member? so, let us know who so we can thank them.	
not, how did you hear about us?	
Please make all checks payable to Lochearn Community Club. Any returned checks will incur of 35 fee. Checks may be given to a manager on duty or be mailed to: ochearn Community Club, PO Box 26622, Lochearn Maryland 21207	C
OFFICE USE ONLY	
ayment received by:Date: otal Received: \$cash or check?	
Vas a promo applied?	

## Lochearn Community Club, Inc. Membership Application

#### Choose one:

Membership Plan	Annual Dues	Application Fee	Total Due
Family	\$595	\$55	\$650.00
Two-person	\$505.75	\$55	\$560.75
Single	\$416.50	\$55	\$471.50
Senior Two-person	\$476	\$55	\$531
Senior Single	\$386.75	\$55	\$441.75
End of Season Trial	\$208.25	\$55	\$263.25

<sup>\*</sup>An additional \$20 processing fee will be charged if paid by PayPal or CreditCard\*

#### **RULES AND BYLAWS:**

All members and their guests are expected to follow the rules and regulations set forth in the Lochearn Community Club's Bylaws at all times. Failure to do so may result in suspension or termination of membership.

#### **BOND OWNERSHIP:**

Lochearn Pool is a member owned and operated pool. The bond is the vehicle of ownership. A bond costs \$300.

Your first year at Locheam is considered a Trial Membership. Members joining for the second year must begin the bond acquisition process. You can purchase the bond for \$300 at that time, or in three yearly installments of \$100.

Once the \$300 bond is paid in full, the member then becomes an equal partner in ownership of the Club with all the other bondholders.

#### **VOLUNTEER EXPECTATIONS:**

As Lochearn is a member owned and operated pool, all members are expected to volunteer 4 hours per family during spring clean-up. If you are unable to volunteer during designated spring clean-up dates, you will be charged an annual \$150 maintenance fee.

In addition to serving at Lochearn, if you have children swimming on the swim team, parents will have mandatory volunteer criteria such as timing/judging events, setting up for swim meets and team related events, as well as fund raising and other to be determined needs.

#### **MEETINGS OF THE BOARD:**

There are 2 meetings that all members are expected to attend. The 1<sup>st</sup> is our Spring General Membership Meeting where bonded members vote on the proposed budget, and also the Fall General Membership Meeting, where bonded members vote in the new Board of Directors for the following year. All bonded members have voting rights and are encouraged to serve on the Board in some capacity, including committees.